MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Name of Organization:	Legislative Committee on Education (Nevada Revised Statutes [NRS] 218.5352)
Date and Time of Meeting:	Thursday, February 21, 2008 9:30 a.m.
Place of Meeting:	Andre Agassi College Preparatory Academy 1201 W. Lake Mead Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada Driving Directions: MapQuest

Note: Minutes of this meeting will be produced in summary format. Please provide the secretary with electronic or written copies of testimony and visual presentations if you wish to have complete versions included as exhibits with the minutes.

AGENDA

I. Opening Remarks

Assemblywoman Bonnie Parnell, Chairwoman

II. Welcome and Remarks

Perry Rogers, Chairman of the Governing Body of the Andre Agassi College Preparatory Academy

- *III. Approval of Minutes of the January 10, 2008, Meeting
- *IV. Presentations on Charter School Authorization and Sponsorship
 - A. Review of the Provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes Relating to Charter School Authorization and Sponsorship Including the Application Process Carol M. Stonefield, Supervising Principal Research Analyst, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
 - B. Review of National Trends in Charter School Authorization and Sponsorship George Perreault, Professor, University of Nevada, Reno
 - C. Review of the Colorado Charter School Institute as a Model for Charter School Authorization and Sponsorship Keith King, Administrator, Colorado Springs Early Colleges

*V. Report from the Nevada State Charter School Leadership Team

Ricci Rodriguez-Elkins, Executive Director, Center for Charter School Development

*VI. Overview of Nevada Charter Schools Including the Role and Responsibilities of the Department of Education (DOE)

Keith W. Rheault, Ph.D., Superintendent of Public Instruction, Department of Education (DOE)

William Arensdorf, Director, Office of Fiscal Accountability, DOE

Tom McCormack, Charter Schools Consultant, Office of Fiscal Accountability, DOE

- *VII. Presentations on Roles and Responsibilities Relating to Sponsorship of Charter Schools in Nevada
 - A. State Board of Education Marcia Washington, President
 - B. School Districts
 Paul La Marca, Assistant Superintendent, Public Policy, Accountability and Assessment, Washoe County School District
 Edward Goldman, Associate Superintendent, Education Services Division, Clark County School District (CCSD)
 Craig Kadlub, Chief of Staff, CCSD
 - C. Charter Schools
 Feyzi Tandogan, Principal, Coral Academy of Science, Las Vegas
 Roy Parker, Elementary and Middle School Principal, Andre Agassi College
 Preparatory Academy, Las Vegas
- *VIII. Discussion of Policy Relating to Charter School Authorization and Sponsorship

Chairwoman Bonnie Parnell

IX. Comments from Students Enrolled in the Andre Agassi College Preparatory Academy

Roy Parker, Elementary and Middle School Principal, Andre Agassi College Preparatory Academy, Las Vegas

- X. Public Comment
- XI. Adjournment

*Denotes items on which the committee may take action.

Note: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Research Division of the Legislative Counsel Bureau, in writing, at the Legislative Building, 401 South Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701-4747, or call Maryann Elorreaga at (775) 684-6825 as soon as possible.

Notice of this meeting was posted in the following Carson City, Nevada, locations: Blasdel Building, 209 East Musser Street; Capitol Press Corps, Basement, Capitol Building; City Hall, 201 North Carson Street; Legislative Building, 401 South Carson Street; and Nevada State Library, 100 Stewart Street. <u>Notice of this meeting was faxed for posting to the following Las Vegas, Nevada, locations</u>: Clark County Government Center, 500 South Grand Central Parkway; Grant Sawyer State Office Building, 555 East Washington Avenue, and Andre Agassi College Preparatory Academy, 1201 West Lake Mead Boulevard. <u>Notice of this meeting was posted on the Internet through the Nevada Legislature's website at www.leg.state.nv.us.</u>